7/20/2019

Chassis

Vehicle identification number (VIN):

Order number:
Production number:
Production plant:
Shipment date:

EC approval number:
EC approval date
Engine
Transmission

Front axle, left
Front axle, right
Rear axle

Steering

WDB1714562F170522

Data card
- WDB1714562F170522 -

WDB1714562F 170522
0753721257

2370597

P0670

05.11.07
e1*2001/116*0262*06
08.15.06
27296330651892
72290601213979
20333031940711720103
20333032941711720100
17135017000385239005
17146022000709201202

Major assemblies

Major assembly number Variant Object number

Q
< Engine 27296330651892 A2720103144
’q“) Transmission 72290601213979 1712706500
E Front axle, left 20333031940711720103
‘® Front axle, right 20333032941711720100
Rear axle 17135017000385239005
I Steering 17146022000709201202 A1714602200
N~
<Q
o»Codes
—
o
AN code Designation
<
O 205B No code designations currently available
=
E 220 PARKTRONIC
O
O 241 Front seat,electr.adjust.left w/memory switch
250B No code designations currently available
260 Omission of model plate on boot lid
275 Memory package el.adjust.driver's seat
280 Shift/selector lever and shift lever gaiter in leather
283B No code designations currently available
285 Draught stop
386 Comfort telephony
427 7G-TRONIC
461 Instrument with mileage reading
527 COMAND APS
537L No code designations currently available
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Code
551
580
5XXL
607
613
666
669
673
775U
800A
801A
807
819
876
882
885
983
989
A22
A31
A39
F171
G906
GA
H80
HA
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K12
K13
M272
M35
N99
NY8

RO1
ur2
V50
VL
VR
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WDB1714562F170522
Designation
Anti-theft warning system
THERMATIC automatic climate control
No code designations currently available
Light-alloy wh., star design 43.2 cm (17")
Headlamps for RHD vehicles
Prod. prot. f. freight pkging w/o tie-down hooks
Collapsible spare wheel
Battery with increased capacity
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
Technical modifications
CD changer, MP3-capable, for 6 CDs
Interior Light package
Interior motion sensor
Enhanced anti-theft protection
CoC document EU4 without Reg. Cert. Part Il
Identification label under windshield
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
Silver-painted trim
Rear axle
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
V6 spark-ignition engine M272
Displacement 3.5 liter
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
Summer tyres
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
Left front axle half

Right front axle half
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VPD data
VPD ID Designation Contents
10002 171820582607041600005712018163
10032 07032800000784
20001 1462861
20002 xd56feg3xelj
30012 1718205826020002
Equipment
Paints
Scratch-resistant clearcoat C:AUTOMATISCHE ERFASSUNG KLARLACK
Interior equipment 801
Additional information on interior
. 800
equipment
Paint
Use Code Additional paint information Designation
Paintwork 1 775
Tires
Tire manufacturer CONTINENTAL
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